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SCHOOL OF ORGANIC EDUQA ION
Fairhope, Alabama
" Single Tax Colonk Maré‘b

DEAR FRIEND(QF ORGANIC:—

On your original Sustaining Fund Pledge card
you asked us to remind youon __ March 1. .
of each year that your annual pledge is due. Ac-
cording to your instructions we are notifying you

that your pledge for #200.  ig due.
Thanks from us all,”

Signed: Mrs. €. A. Geston
(Clerk)

Where no date of notification is indicated on the pledgs card we are
assuming that the pledger wishes reminding each year on the anniver-
sary of the date of the original pledge.

SCHOOL OF ORGANIC EDUCATION

) Flrho Aaba
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DEAR FRIEND OF 0 ANIC —

On your original Sust4ining Fund Pledge card
you asked us to remind you on . htc :
of each year that your annual pledge is due. Ac-
cording to your instrpetions W,g are notifying you
that your pledge for I A S due.

Thianks_from us all,

Signed: /fété&w-—c it QW#Z I}

(Clerk)
Where no date of notification is indicated the pledgs card we are
assuming that the pledger wishes reminding each year on the anniver-
sary of the date of the original pledge.
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SCHOOL OF ORGANIC EDUCATION

: Fairhope, Alabama
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AR FRIEND OF ORGANIC:—
On your original Sustainin Fund Pledge card
you asked us to remind you onw _________ _
of each year that Your annual pledge is due. Ac

cording to your instructions we are notifying you
that your pledge for®2z3 "% _ is due.

anks from us all,
Signed 7/ &?M ﬂdf&;—-
( )
Where no date of notification is indicated on the pledge card we are

assuming that the pledger wishes reminding each year on the anniver-
sary of the date of the original pledge.
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SCHOOL OF ORGANIC EDUCATION
Fairhope, Alabama

____________ o Maxch 9, 1944
DEAR FRIEND OF ORGANIC:—

On your original Sustaining Fund Pledge card
you asked us to remind you on... March
of each year that your annual pledge is due. Ac-
cording to your instructions we are notifying you
that your pledge for  $200. is due.

Thanks from us all,

Si d:\‘f\&ma,\—;t_qa-‘h%
1ene T (T-reeeu“er)ag[e_wk

Where no date of notification is indicated on the pledge card we are
assuming that the pledger wishes reminding each year on the anniver-
sary of the date of the original pledge.
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PAINTING & STATIONERY COMPANY
17-19 N. WATER ST / PHONE DEXTENM (1¥4
/Moé/'/e. 74/aéama
FEB 1 1943
Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Fairhope, Alabama
DATE REFERENCE NO. CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE
oy ”BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD
JAN 16 |C7535 4.23 4.23
JAN 18 |C7543 3.26 7.49
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OFFICE FURNITURE, SUPPLIES AND PRINTING

OUR DIAL TELEPHONE NUMBER Is 3-3777
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“PRINTING & STATIONERY COMPANY:

17-19 N. WATER ST / PHONE a3
/Moé//e, 74/aéama
FEB 1 1944

Fairhope Single Tex Corporation
Fairhope, Alabama

DATE REFERENCE NO. CHARGES v CREDITS BALANCE
BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD 7 . 14

JAN 13 /08386 1.28 8e4e
JAN 25C8418 1,88 10,00
JAN 12 |CASH 7.14 2.86

JAN 24 |CASH 1,28 1,58

@ OUR DiAL TELEPHONE NUMBER Is 3-3777 @

OFFICE FURNITURE, SUPPLIES AND PRINTING
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Faithope 8ingle Tax Corp.
Dr. to

! Harold Graham

To surveying 7/21, 8/3, 10/19,
10/27 & 11/9/44 14 hrs. @ 1.25 $17.50
11/13, 5 hI‘S. ¢ 1 25 ---- 6 5
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PRICE FURNITURE CO.
Fairhope, Alabama

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, .
Ala.
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< ‘ Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Dr. to
Hartld Graham

To surveying Lot 14, Blk. 5, Centrai Park
To 18% hrs. surv. Section St., etc. @1.25

To surv. Blk. 5, Div. 2

Approved July 20, 1944
Warrant No{ 323
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AFTER 3 DAYS RETURN TO
P. O. BOX 340
. 'NEW ORLEANS PUBLIC SERVICE INC.
: 317-23 BARONNE STREET
NEW ORLEANS 9, LA.

e i A B e SR

Mr. Ce As &vsto'
Fairhope, Couri
Fairhope, Ala.b&:
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FAIRHOPE TITLE & TRUST CO.

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
=~ “On"Mobile B.§': y

‘ July 2, 1946.
HAROLD W. GRAHAM
SURVEYS and ENGINEERING
P. 0. BOX 412

To. Fairhope fingle Tax Corp'n (Surveys)

Feb 23 Self and one helper----4 hrg —-—-—ceec-e--
Mar 6 1] L] " " : 4 B ot s S0 oot e
i 7 " " two " O ——
ApT 20 " " C. A.Gaston 3 " cceeecmeo-o-
26 " " one helper 1 ¥ -

HARRY H. PARKER
ABSTRACTS, TITLES and SURVEYS
P. 0. BOX 63

------ .60
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GULF STATES ” Sl |

P. O. BOX 4031
‘ Single Tax Corporation
WARBINSTON. ELARICH Fairhope, Alabama

December 27, 1946

One half page advertisement, 1947 issue 450,00




CLAUDE BAGGE, PUBLISHER

WALTER OVERTON, EDITOR

GuLr STATES

THE YEAR-’'ROUND TRAVEL & RESORT GUIDE TO THE PLAYGROUNDS OF THE DEEP SOUTH

CALVIN UzzELL, ART EDITOR

PosT OFFICE Box 4031 ] WARRINGTON BRANCH ° PENSACOLA, e  FLORIDA
3 / 22~ &g
Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope, Alabama

One half page advertisement in Gulf States $50,00 |
M Z///é\
%W i j/ZL/é/é




THE GULF STATES SALES CORPORATION

/

DATE 3"?"% y. ol

[ BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

TERMS
NET

SHIPPED TO .

4 f22— | )

YOUR ORDER NO. SALESMANM)

22 SOUTH 20TH STREET PHONE 4-4441

mwoic No. CD 10603

CARBON PAPER FOR ALL PURPOSES

INKED RIBBONS FOR ALL MACHINES

KLINGTITE HANSCO TACKING EQUIPMENT

DIAGRAPH-BRADLEY SHIPPING SUPPLIES

STAPLING EQUIPMENT FOR ALL PURPOSES

OFFICE SUPPLIES - OFFICE EQUIPMENT

SHIPPED VIA /r W

>

ANg

_/-/00 " gw;&/@/ﬁ&w

THIS IS YOUR INVOICE

21877A GULF STATES SALES CORP., BIRMINGHAM. ALA.
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STATEMENT

22 SO, 20TH STREET

PHONE 4-4441

BIRMINGHAM, ALA.,
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THE GULF STATES SALES CORPORATION

APR 30 1946

DATE
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DEBIT

CREDIT

BALANCE
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HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION
1U, Marietta Street
Atlanta, Gecrgia

Tax Collecter

Dear Sir:

The enclosed check, drawn cm the Treasurer of the United States, is feor
the payment of taxes and/%r assessments as shown cn your statement
attacheds

Should any item have been paid prior to receipt of cur check, or if a
saving can be had by payment with bonds, please make a refund by check

payable to the Home Owners' ILoean Cerperations

Kindly ferward promptly the receipted statements together with cfficial
receipts evidencing payment cf these taxcs.

Yours very truly,
' LOAN CORFORATION

7\/ Oom

gicnal Tax Supervisor

HOME OWNE

ARO=316
Reve 2"‘25"1.]‘0




HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION

11); Marietta Street
Atlanta Georgia

June 19, 1944

RO AN ERRRRC
Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Fairhope, Ala,

Re: 1944 Tex Bills
2nd half of Ground Rent

Dear Sir:

As you know, many of our borrowers heve arranged for this cor=-
poration to pay the texes er their properties under mortgege
to uss To pay such taxes, it is necessary that we have tax
bills, and we ask your cooperstion in supplying the bills
promptly. '

For this purpose, we are todey forwarding &5 tax forms, which
contain the names of our berrowers and descriptions ef the pro-
perties for which we wish tax bills. Please do not include
teaxes on real estate othur than described.

We will thank you to furnish us with bills for taxes on eech
of these properties showing the valuation, amount of tex, and
discount, if any is allowed, so that we cun meke payment at
an carly dotes To assist us in identifying the bills, please
gem clip each bill to the proper ferme

Your cooperction in this comncetion will be greatly appreciatede
Vory trulyy yours,

He Le Wootten
Rogional Tax Suporvisor
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REGIONAL OFFICE
HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION

114 MARIETTA STREET

ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Tax ¢ollector

Dear Sir:

The enclosed check, drawn on the Treasurer of the United States,
is fcr the payment of taxes and/or assessments as shown on your
statement attached.

Should eny itiem have been paid prior to receipt ef our check, or
if a saving can be had by paymeat with bonds, please make & re-
fund by cheek payable to the Home OQwners' Loan Corperatiocne.

Kindly forward promptly the receipted statements together with
official receipts evidencing payment of these taxese.

Yours very truly
_ HOME ONNERS' LOAN CCRPCRATION
’ // g
_ L /
P ﬁg\ j} Y ¢ OJ%/Clbﬂfw/

By ,/
Redional Tax Supervisor

ARO-316
Reve 2_23-14-0
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Eobile, Ads e
March 3lst. 1941

Mre Be Ce Wolcott, Treasurer,
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alae

Dear kire. Wolcott:

: I enclose herewith check for §33.71
to ecover rent for first helf of 1941 for property
belonging to Mrs. Kate Lacy.

Flease send receipt tc address be-
lowe

Yours very truly,

Mﬁn{,c:,

858 Dauphin Ste
Vobile, Ala.
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McHugh, Hamilton, Lyon Company
60 St. Francis Street
Mobile, Alabama

Representing The
NORTHERN
More than

25

OVER 100 YEARS OLD

YEARS

N

January 12, 1943.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,

Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:

#33.75 covering the rent due by Mrs.

Block 14-F,

attached notice.

GBT:LG
Enc.

"TAL Sro

(‘
Standu
protection
% &

(N
Lany insV*

Division 8,

\_¥————//

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of

Mary M.

Harris for Lot 2,

for the first half of 1943 as per the

Thanking you to let us have receipt, we are

Yours very truly,

MCHUGHMMILTQN
BY:\ ) <€Z:2 Q)

L}O.N j/o.

DA e

%
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HEAD OFFICE CAPITAL
PRILABE LEFIA McHUGH, HAMILTON, LYoN COMPANY 21:000.00Q

60 ST. FRANCIS STREET
MOBILE, ALA.

March &0, 19242,

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

Attention: Mr. E. C. Wolcott, Treas.
Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed our check in the amount of
33,75 covering the rent due by Mrs. Mary M. Harris for the
first helf of 1942 on her Fairhope property.

We will kindly ask that you acknowledge receipt
of this payment.

Thanking you, we remain

Yours very truly,

MCHUGH HAMILTON LYON,C

<

GBT:LG
Enc.
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HEAD OFFICE DEPARTMENTS

PHILADELPMIA TCHICABO
e McHUGH, HamMiLTON, LYON Co, NEW YORK
CAPITAL : SAN FRANCISCO
$1.000.000 60 ST. FRANCIS STREET ToRonTo

MoBiLE, ALA,

January 16, 1941.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Falrhope, Ala. o

Attention: E. C. Wolcott, Treasurer
Dear Sir:
Please find enclosed our check in the

amount of %35 75 covering rent on Fairhope property belonging
to Mrs. Mary M. Harris for the first half of 1941.

Will you kindly Porward s receipt for
our files. _ :

Yours very truly,

MCH€§%3 HAMILTE%? L
:; : ¥ i{

GBT:1LG
Enes.




Fire Insurance and Property Management

S. L. Houghton

R.2 Box 1390
9127 Riverdale

Phone Redford 1487-W/ Detroit, Mich July 4-40. 193__

E.—?Y’. C. .;‘7- ',:OICOtt,
Fairhope, Alabam.,

Dear Sir, Treasurer, & Friend, (I hope! T hope!)

Your welcome letter recedved even though it did conatain
the bitter with the sweet. For the "hitter" part, I am enclosing
check 1Tor § 15.75 mer encloserd statement, which kindlvy receint and
return.

This heing a legal holiday, I thought I would corhine husiness
with pleasure and have a short one-sided chat with vou. I am gettins
along fine. They still sav I am looking "gzood" but tew it anv, ever
are heard to remark that I am "good-loo¥%ing" . Truth crushed to
eart will rise,-so "thev" sav, so I am living in homnes that I smv
find some one whou cuuld and would use the proner exnression when
they suggest how I look.

e are having a very cold and wet Syring; it is fine for
my tlower garden but not so good tor the farmers around here.
Am having trom 15 to 20 different varieties of tlowers in bloom
all the time and expect to have till late in the Fall. Had fronm
oy

8 to 10 hundred peony blooms and were they a sicht,-til] the rose
hugs canme along and nearly snoiled -them,

. s>uppose your Summer influx of tourists trom across the Bay
dbd there in full numbhers and are keening vour volice force bhusy.
Have heard little I'rom Fairhope as I left my paner f'or Mr. Burgess.

There, guess I have about concluded my one-sided chat. Give
my regards to the Doctor and my BEST regards to that good wife of
yours who so efticiently aided in making my last term ot 6ffice

so unusually successful.

: (el Gma) ol 7—F=~+0O

&F W L&
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NAVE

Ellen A. Anacker
1-C-1866

Charlotte G.
Schowalter
1-¢c~205L

Annea Vinberg
1-Cc-2070

Bertha Ii. Wenzel

1-c-2LL5

Henry G. Bishop
1-c-2508

PROFERTY

Lots 2 & 3 Blk 9 piv 1 S 2
102 Fairhope Street

Ex Lot Ly Blk 10 piv 1 S &
318 Fairhope Avenue

Lotsh 5 & 6 Blk 3 piv S &
L, - 210 Seétion Street

Lots 5 & 6 Blk 35 piv ], S &
L11 Fairhope Avenue

M of SWi of SEL of SW:  sa
less: street being about

l;s9 icres - Also strip

c

C

«

adj. above tr on N said strip

front 15 £t on Mershon St.
with depth of 132 £t E. & W.
said strip being in SE cor of
S} of X% of SEL of swk of
Sec 17 Twp 6 S R 2 E

W/% lershon Street.

RECEIFT NO.

7
57D

#1LL1

#1776

'#1705

#22

AMOUNT PAT D

o,
d&h

e

30,89

26.73

17...0

19,08

17.65
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Mobile, Ala,

March 21st, 1944

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope,
Ala,

Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith check for $33.71 to cover rent on Lot 2
Block 13 F Div. 2, for first half of 1944,

Please send receipt, and oblige,
Mrs, Catherine Lacy

858 Dauphin St
Mobile, Ala,
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Fairhope, Alebama,
January 1€, 1744,
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fzirhope, Alabamna,
Centlemen;

'Please fin¢ enclosed money order in the amount of twenty
dellare ($ 20, 00) for full payment of annual rental for iots
thirteen and fourteen, block forty-eeven, Magnolia Beach,
Please apply the balance on rental account of Mr, F, N, Jeffcott
and send receipt for each payment to Lim,

Sincerely yocurs,

Uty 7 ™

Oliver T, /de cott
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Congress of the United States
TBouse of Repregentatives

OFFICIAL BUSINESS—FREE

Mr. C.A.Gaston,
Fairhope,Ala.
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Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Dr. to
Axil Johnson

4/24/44 Appraisal tract at Morphy and
Ingleside

4/29/44 Appraisal 75 ft lot W. of New- /,;779
many W& lot 4 & E¥ lot 5, blk
32, div. 23 N 132 ft. lot 2,
blk. 16, div. 2
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Fai\rt{op\x Single Tax Corp.
5 Dr. To

Axil Johnson
66

Lot appraisals, etc. - - = 3,00
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MRs. EUGENE PITARD
108 BRADFORD AVENUE
MOBILE, ALABAMA
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Regicnal Qffice
LOME OWNERS! LCAN CORPUHATION
11l Merietts Street
Atlente, Georgia

Tax Collector
Deer Sir:

The enclesed check, drawn on ﬁh@ Treasurer cf the United States, is
for the payment of taxes and/or assessments as shown on your stute=-
ment attached.

Should any item have been paid prior te¢ rcceipt of our check, or if
& saving ean be had by payment with bonds, please meke & refund by
ctoek payable te the Heme Owners' Lean Corperaticn.

Kindly ferward premptly the receipted stotoments together with offi-
cial rececipts evidencing payment of these taxes.

4 ' ' Yours very truly

HCME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION

/4

4 S - "“"‘"‘"f"_. e
RN o o Ll

B //"4‘\_ £

y ‘_l . N
Rbélcnal Tax Supervisor

ARO-316
Reve2=2%=00




MRS. EUGENE PITARD - 108 BRADFORD AVENUE - MOBILE, ALABAMA
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, Reglona.l Offlce .
Bow C%IIERS* LOAN COR?BRATIGN’
~ llh.marletta Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Tax Coliector
Dear Sir;
The enclosed cner'kg draml on the Treesurer ef tbe an;tea States, is

Tor the payment of texes anm/ar asseswﬂentb a¢ shown {m ycuz' s‘ba‘he~
ment at’tacned. ‘ ; ;

 Sheuld any item have be.n paid pricr to rece:s.yb of cmr c}ﬂeck, or if
a savinz cau be had by payaent with bonfis, pleass moke a rai‘und by
check p&yable tc the Lome (wners! j.,c‘an pcracrutlsn*

‘Klndly ferward presmutly the receioted stat«,ments tqgathcr m’ch fol" |
cicl reccipts wxmncmb payment of thu;a, taxess ‘

‘3’cur s ve rv truly

- 2 & 3 é’;. . HOME o ERS' LOAN uGhPORATTUN

Z7

W
7\5’{ z ¢ /?U’V =

Reg,:wnal Tax Super ¢1sor

ARO-316
Rev.2~25-L0




Regional Office
HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATICHN
11}, Marietta Street
Atlanta, Gecrgia

Tax Collecter

Dear Sir:

The enclosed check, drawn on the Treasurer of the United States, is
for the payment of taxes and/br assessments as shown eon your state-
ment attached.

Sheuld any item have besn paid prior te receipt of our check, or if
& saving can be had by payment with bonds, please make a refund by
check payable tc the Eome Owners' Lecan Ccrpcration.

Kindly ferward promptly the receipted statements together with offi-
cial receipts cvidencing payment of these taxes.

% g.z‘z s} L #a ¥ r - =
o N 5(} T o - nl;}" [l Pl (=) Yeurs very truly
i ﬁ b P S o By
do 1) = HFa2 L b EOME OWNERS! LOAN CORPORATION
Pz e g ¥
St \? :,V ‘\:} 7. f..«<~- / e
Vi e bol et 28 A/ BY /[ 7N oo e
Regicnal Tax Supervisor
ARO=316

Rev.2-23-1,0 .



Regional Office
HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPCRATION
11); Merietta Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Tax Collector

Dear Sir:

The enclesed check, drewn on ﬁhe Treasurer cf the Urnited States, is
for the payment c¢f taxes and/or assessments as shown c¢n your state-
ment attached.

Shculd eny item have been paid prior te receipt of our check, or if
e saving can be had by payment with bends, please make a recfund by

check payable teo the Heme Owners! Lean Corpceraticne

Kindly ferward premptly the receipted statoments together with offi-
cial receipts evidencing payment of these taxes.

Yeours very truly

HCME OWNERS' LOAN CORPCRATION

SN
; 1 el N o oo xé" LA~
BYSRE &/ i =
egicnal Tex Supervisor
ARO-316 ‘ ¢ /



Regicnal Office
EOuE OWNERS' LOAN CORPCRATION
11); Marietta Street
Atlaenta, Georgia

Tax Collecter
Dear Sir:

The enclosed check, drawn on the Treasurer cf the United States, is
ter the payment of taxes and/cr assessments as shovm on your steate-
ment attached.

Sheuld any item have been paid pricr te receipt of our check, cr if
8 saving can be had by payment with bends, please make a refund by
check payable te the Heme Owners' Loan Cerperaticn.

Kindly forward promptly the receipted statements tcgether with offi-
cial receipts evidencing payment of these taxes.

Ycurs very truly
HOME GWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION

)
~ =\ /7
2 N & o o
egicnal Tax Superviscr

ARO-316 I g T i -
Rev.2-23-L0 [[eltd 2S00 ~“PHceghee & e

By



Kegional Office
HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPURATION
11, Narietta Street
Atlenta, Georgia

Tax Collector
Dear Sir:

The enclesed check, drawn on the Treasurer cf the United States, is
tcr the payment of taxes and/cr assessments as shewn on your state-
ment attached,

Should any item have been paid pricr to receipt of our check, cr if
& saving can be had by payment with beonds, please makée a refund by
check payable tc the Home Owners! Loan Cerperaticn.

Kindly forward promptly the receipted statements tcgether with offi-
cial receipts evidencing payment of these taxes.

{ AL AT e N )
Ao T Ycurs very truly

HOME GHh"Rb' LOAN CORPORATION

e By/ < /\/ u%m

icnal Tax Superviscr

D

ARQ-316
Rov.2~23=40



FIRE INSURANCE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

S. L. HOUGHTON

RO 2 Box 1390

9045 RIVERDALE
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\ND MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY :
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA - 1

tHOPE, ALABAMA

Fairhope Single Tax Corp.,
City.




b Ppe Moo 57

ey - —
T ,,/- /VM‘/M, C—LT/CJQ .



